armfield.co.uk
We reserve the right to amend these specif ications without prior notice. E&OE © 2020  Armfield Ltd. All Rights Reserved
�UK office - email: sales@armfield.co.uk   tel: +44 (0) 1425 478781 (for ROW)
USA office - email: info@armfield.inc   tel: +1 (609) 208-2800  (USA only)
CE
SERIES
Solids Handling Studies – CEN-MKII
Issue: 2 Applications

CEN-MKII-00 - �A/B/G CEN-MKII-11 + CEN-MKII-12 + CEN-MKII-13 +
5kg balance
Ordering codes
Hand held refractometer or conductivity meter to measure salt
concentration in samples when blending materials using CEN-MKII-11.
Recommended instrumentation
Stopwatch
Balance to weigh samples (supplied with CEN-MKII-00)
Essential accessories / equipment
CEN-MKII-11 Solids Handling
	u �Protective enclosure with transparent lid allowing safe operation of a
ball mill or Vee blender
	u �Variable speed ball mill using porcelain balls as the grinding
medium. Clear acrylic sides allow visualisation of the process
	u �Variable speed Vee blender constructed from clear acrylic for
visualisation of the process with dust-tight access cover
CEN-MKII-12 Powder Handling
	u �Freestanding PVC backboard to support the various pieces of
apparatus
	u �Hele-Shaw cell constructed from clear acrylic to measure angle
of repose and demonstrate the behaviour of mixtures of granular
materials
	u �Pyrex glass cylindrical hopper with conical base fitted with 4
interchangeable orifices
	u �Lid for cylindrical hopper creating a cyclone inside the hopper for
pneumatic transport demonstrations
	u �Air pressure regulator and Venturi ejector for pneumatic transport
demonstrations
	u �Glass beaker supplied for determining bulk density / particle density
/ porosity (voidage)
CEN-MKII-13 Vibratory Shaker and Sieves
	u �Fixed amplitude vibratory sieve shaker with variable process timer
and 6 sieves
CEN-MKII-00 Solids Handling Study Bench
	u �Consists of a CEN-MKII-11, CEN-MKII-12 and CEN-MKII-13 with the
addition of a 5kg digital balance for weighing samples
Ordering specification
Technical specifications
CEN-MKII-11
Blender
Speed Variable from 0 to 50 RPM
Total volume 1.2 litres
Working volume 0.35 litres
Ball mill
Speed Variable from 0 to 50 RPM
Total volume 3.5 litres
Grinding medium Porcelain balls – 3.5kg supplied
CEN-MKII-12
Hele-Shaw cell
Internal width 20mm
Construction Clear acrylic
Cylindrical hopper
Construction Pyrex glass
Inside diameter 99mm
Parallel height 258mm
Orifice diameters 5mm, 10mm, 15mm & 20mm
CEN-MKII-13
Vibratory shaker
Process timer 1 to 60 mins. or continuous
Vibrations per min 3000 at 50Hz, 3600 at 60Hz
Sieves
Construction Brass frame with stainless steel mesh
Standards	 BS410-1 / ISO3310-1
Mesh sizes 0.25mm, 0.355mm, 0.5mm, 0.71mm, 1mm, 2mmOverall dimensions
Dimensions CEN-MKII-11 CEN-MKII-12 CEN-MKII-13
Length 0.650m 0.500m 0.26m dia
Width 0.385m 0.330m -
Height 0.380m 0.679m 0.17m (no sleeves fitted)
Packed and crated shipping specifications
Volume 0.30m3 0.30m3 0.30m3
Gross weight 45kg 48kg 34kg
Electricity Requirements:
	� CEN-MKII-11-A: 	 230V / 1ph / 50Hz @ 0.5 Amps